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PROGRAM 
 

Tigerchor 
Emily Frizzell, conductor 

Amy Nguyen, collaborative pianist 
Mario Shaw, djembe 

 
In Meeting We Are Blessed               Troy Robertson 
                (b. 1978) 
 
Miracles (I Hold Within My Hand)        J. D. Frizzell 
                (b. 1983) 
 

Mazi 
Francis Cathlina, conductor 

Francisco Gascue, collaborative pianist 
 

Where the Light Begins                   Susan LaBarr 
                (b. 1981) 
 
Tyger              Elaine Hagenberg
                (b. 1979) 
 

Chamber Choir 
Ryan Fisher, conductor 

Lisa Machen, collaborative pianist 
 
My heart be brave       Marques L. A. Garrett 
                (b. 1984) 
 
Hold Fast to Dreams                 Joel Thompson 
                (b. 1988) 
 

University Singers 
Francis Cathlina, conductor 

Francisco Gascue, collaborative pianist 
 
There Was a Time            Elaine Hagenberg 
                (b. 1979) 
 
Psalm 150           Michael John Trotta  
                (b. 1978) 



PERFORMERS 

Brandon Allen 
Trevor Brown 
Shawn Campbell 
Kris Carter 
Kedrick Cottrell 
Malik Edwards 
Luke Freeman 
Ben Gray 
Merritt Hanemann 

 

 
Tigerchor 

Emily Frizzell, conductor 

Mazi 
Francis Cathlina, conductor 

Garrett Hines 
Jack Hollis 
Elijah Howard 
Christian Johnson 
Nick Kroboth-Larsen 
Kel Lewis 
Miles Loughman 
Christian McAlister 
Ben Nguyen 

 

Alex Perez-Afanador 
Landon Richardson 
Joshua Rickard 
Myles Robinson 
Mario Shaw 
Noah Tyler 
Daylon Verner 
Josef Viramontes 
Tim Webster 

Soprano 1 
Amanda Bolanos 
Serafina Cid Ross 
Caroline Davis 
Sarah Froncek 
Madeline Hawkins 
Kendall Howard 
Edlyn Jarquin 

 
Soprano 2 
Aidan Bryant 
Macey Garey 
Ainsley Gibson 
Mercy Hammond 
Carmen Lemos-Gonzalez 
Sarah McGinnis 
Mia Perez 
Mae Sistrunk 
Emily Woelke 

Alto 1 
Melody Baxter 
Emily Cooley 
Nohelia Gomez 
Abby Luckett 
Isabella Palmer 
Bibiana Roblero 
Amanda Roesch 
Katie Sann 
Avery Walker 

Alto 2 
Alyssia Goodwin 
Yashrah Haseeb 
Ebonye Jackson 
Elanis Kelley 
Madison Lovelace 
Karisa Orellana 
Madison Penn 
Louisa Schrōth 
Bella Grace Valente 
Ia White 
Morgan Williams 

 



Soprano 1 
Caroline Davis 
Karoline Larsen 
Rachel Young 
 
Soprano 2 
Rachel Farmer 
Sarah McGinnis 
Lindsay Reeves 
Emily Woelke 
 
Alto 1 
Sarah Froncek 
Ia White 
Caroline Phillips-Burk 
Bella Grace Valente 

Chamber Choir 
Ryan Fisher, conductor 

Alto 2 
Cait Mocan 
Stephanie Rolfe 
Evann Velasquez 
Morgan Williams 
 
Tenor 1 
Kane Bradley 
Brody Melton 
Timothy Webster 
 
Tenor 2 
Andrew Heady 
Sam Johnson 
Nick Kroboth-Larsen 
Dennis Rogers 

Bass 1 
Garrett Heady 
Alex Perez-Afanador 
Micah Loftis 
 
Bass 2 
Shawn Campbell 
Merritt Hanemann 
Ben Nguyen 

 

University Singers 
Francis Cathlina, conductor 

Soprano 1 
Amanda Bolanos 
Sarah Froncek 
Caroline Davis 
Karoline Larsen 
 
Soprano 2 
Gracelynn Penn 
Emily Woelke 
Sarah McGinnis 
Emily Hale 
 
Alto 1 
Katie Sann 
Lindsay Reeves 
Abby Luckett 
Rachel Young 
Isabella Palmer 
Caroline Phillips-Burk 
 
 

Alto 2 
Claire Criner 
Morgan Williams 
Ia White 
Ellen Mitchell 
Stephanie Rolfe 
Cait Mocan 
 
Tenor 1 
Nick Kroboth-Larsen 
Dennis Rogers 
Brody Melton 
 
Tenor 2 
Alex Perez-Afanador 
Kane Bradley 
Sam Johnson 
Camden Kelley 
 
 

Bass 1 
Ethan Smith 
Calvin Ellis 
Andrew Heady 
Shawn Campbell 
 
Bass 2 
Merritt Hanemann 
Garrett Heady 
Jacob Mohler 
Ben Nguyen 
SirLatimore Wilson 


